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FLCNA First Time Combined Pass Rate by Program
   10/01/2012     -    12/31/2012    

1068

1253

1343

1067

1393

1219

1383

1399

1079

1257

1417

1269

1386

1180

1264

1396

1406

1218

5 Star Training Center, Inc.

Academy for Nursing and Health Occupations

Academy of Health Careers at Seminole High

Academy of Health Careers- Crystal River 
High 
Active Health Review Training

Advanced Health Care Institute

Affordable Training

Aguilas International Medical Institute, INC

All Saints Vocational Sch

Alonso High School

American Red Cross - Rockledge Training 
Center
American Red Cross - Sarasota Training 
Center
Andrew Jackson High School

Ankod Techincal Institiute

Armwood High School

Atlantic Technical Center

Azure College

Beeline Medical Training

# Cand % Pass

6

1

3

16

8

2

1

20

2

2

1

10

14

1

1

2

6

2

2

3

10

1

8

7

1

18

3

1

10

14

1

2

6

2

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 42.9%

 100.0%

 88.9%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 64.3%

 0.0%

 50.0%

 83.3%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 56.3%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 80.0%

 50.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 85.7%

 0.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 83.3%

 50.0%

 50.0%

 83.3%

 0.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

3

4

0

8

2

1

13

0

1

0

9

8

0

0

1

4

0

0

3

9

0

8

5

1

17

0

2

1

9

13

0

1

2

6

2

0

Combined First Time
Pass Rate

 100.0%

 44.4%

 100.0%

 40.0%

 100.0%

 76.5%

 50.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 61.5%

 0.0%

 50.0%

 66.7%

 0.0%
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1347

1256

1309

1285

1287

1045

1114

1023

1112

1002

1336

1124

1191

1125

1149

1326

1303

1329

Bell High School Academy of Health Related 
Professions
Bloomingdale High School

Bradford - Union Area Career Tech Center

Brandon Adult & Comm School

Brewster Technical Center

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL TRAINING 
AND DEVELOPMENT
Cambridge Institute of Allied Health and Tech

Cape Coral Institute of Technology

CapsCare Academy for Healthcare Education

Career Learning Institute

Caregivers of broward Training Institute

Casel Healthcare Training Center

Casel healthcare Training Center - Rockledge

Center For Career Training

Center for Professional Training & 
Development
Charlotte Technical Center

Chiefland High School

Chipola College - Health Science Program

# Cand % Pass

18

3

1

1

2

24

11

17

3

3

6

29

6

16

6

13

1

18

2

1

1

19

8

17

3

3

7

32

8

16

4

16

1

1

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 94.7%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 85.7%

 75.0%

 87.5%

 81.3%

 75.0%

 68.8%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 50.0%

 12.5%

 81.8%

 94.1%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 89.7%

 100.0%

 62.5%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

18

2

1

0

0

3

6

16

2

3

4

20

5

5

0

9

0

0

18

2

1

1

0

13

7

17

2

3

6

27

6

12

3

13

0

1

Combined First Time
Pass Rate

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 23.1%

 85.7%

 94.1%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 74.1%

 83.3%

 41.7%

 0.0%

 69.2%

 0.0%
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1173

1136

1100

1060

1275

1339

1046

1047

1340

1353

1006

1350

1009

1220

1245

1250

1252

1251

Choice Technical Center

City College-Gainesville

College of Central Florida - Hampton Campus

Columbia HS

Comm Tech & Adult Ed (CTAE)

Compu Med Vocational Careers, Corp

Concorde Career Institute

Concorde Career Institute

Concorde Career Institute - Orlando Campus

Concorde Career Institute - Tampa

DA Dorsey Education Center

Daytona College

Daytona State College

DeSoto County Nursing Program

Eastern Florida State College - Cocoa 
Campus
Eastern Florida State College - Titusville 
Campus
Eastern Florida State College - Titusville High

Eastern Florida State College- Astronaut High

# Cand % Pass

2

3

6

1

16

18

5

3

8

3

5

11

1

1

6

20

17

3

1

5

1

16

1

18

4

4

9

4

11

2

2

8

20

17

 100.0%

 0.0%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 87.5%

 100.0%

 88.9%

 50.0%

 75.0%

 88.9%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 87.5%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 83.3%

 100.0%

 93.8%

 83.3%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 87.5%

 66.7%

 60.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

2

0

4

1

13

0

12

2

2

6

0

1

11

0

0

6

20

17

2

0

5

1

16

0

14

4

3

8

0

4

11

0

1

6

20

17

Combined First Time
Pass Rate

 100.0%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 81.3%

 85.7%

 50.0%

 66.7%

 75.0%

 25.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%
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1384

1236

1325

1207

1276

1201

1367

1144

1389

1104

1172

1335

1331

1068

1011

1010

1043

1018

1140

1111

Elite Health Care Institute, INC

English Center

Erwin Technical Center

Everglades High School

Excel Institute

Express Training Services

Express Training Services - Pensacola

Express Training Services, LLC

FLC Health Care Academy

Faith Christian Fellowship 

Family Care Training Center

First Coast Tech College - Palatka Campus

First Coast Technical College

Five Star Training Center

Flagler Technical Institute

Florida Coast Career Tech

Florida Education Inst

Florida Gateway College

Florida Healthcare Academy

Florida Medical Training Institute - Melbourne

# Cand % Pass

4

18

6

5

1

7

1

13

5

1

15

24

6

3

3

1

2

8

2

2

3

1

5

6

8

1

9

4

1

13

21

1

6

5

6

1

1

8

19

3

4

1

 100.0%

 83.3%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 55.6%

 25.0%

 100.0%

 92.3%

 90.5%

 100.0%

 83.3%

 80.0%

 66.7%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 62.5%

 42.1%

 100.0%

 75.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 53.8%

 40.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 41.7%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 33.3%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 83.3%

 16.7%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

5

4

7

1

2

0

1

7

6

0

2

2

0

0

1

4

7

2

2

1

5

5

7

1

8

3

1

12

14

0

5

2

2

1

1

7

15

2

4

1

Combined First Time
Pass Rate

 100.0%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 25.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 58.3%

 42.9%

 40.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 57.1%

 46.7%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%



Printed by Prometric on 03/26/2014 Page 5 of 11

FLCNA First Time Combined Pass Rate by Program
   10/01/2012     -    12/31/2012    

1139

1159

1012

1064

1387

1013

1078

1238

1404

1226

1062

1017

1319

1318

1117

1171

1365

1120

1306

1322

Florida Nursing Assistance Academy

Florida Vocational Institute

Gadsden Tech Center

Gainsville Job Corp

Genesis Vocational School

George Stone Center

Gulf Coast CC

Haitian-American West Indies Training Center

Hardee Senior High School

Health Education Training School

Hernando High School

Hialeah Adult Education Center

Hillsborough Community College - Brandon

Hillsborough Community College - Dale Mabry

Homer Altidor

Horizon Healthcare Institute

Horizon Healthcare Institute. Inc

Immokalee Technical Center

Indian River State College

Indian River State College - Mueller Campus

# Cand % Pass

4

17

3

10

2

1

1

15

3

10

2

1

1

5

2

20

2

22

12

2

1

2

6

16

1

15

5

10

2

1

1

2

1

9

2

28

22

8

3

1

2

 83.3%

 62.5%

 100.0%

 86.7%

 60.0%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 0.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 77.8%

 0.0%

 64.3%

 72.7%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 50.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 90.0%

 0.0%

 81.8%

 50.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 64.7%

 66.7%

 50.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

3

5

1

7

2

8

2

0

0

0

0

4

0

13

0

12

5

1

1

1

6

11

1

10

5

10

2

1

1

2

0

8

2

19

0

17

8

1

1

2

Combined First Time
Pass Rate

 50.0%

 45.5%

 100.0%

 70.0%

 40.0%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 0.0%

 0.0%

 50.0%

 0.0%

 68.4%

 70.6%

 62.5%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 50.0%
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1321

1059

1349

1398

1116

1395

1324

1166

1181

1288

1292

1020

1021

1019

1019

1072

1052

1197

1266

Indian River State College - R Duke Nelson 

Inlet Grove Community HS

Institute of Healthcare Professions

Interamerican Tech Inst

International Academy Training Center

International Institute of Health Care 
Professionals, INC
International Training Careers

J & J Healthcare Institute

JN Vocational Academy, INC

Keiser University

Keystone Hieghts HS

Lake Sumter CC

Lake Sumter Comm Coll - South Lake

Lake Technical Center

Lake technical Center

Learey Technical Center

Lee County Hi-Tech Central

Leto Adult and Comm School

Leto High School

# Cand % Pass

1

4

1

127

10

8

4

2

1

46

16

2

2

17

2

10

1

11

2

3

5

1

9

2

2

4

42

11

128

1

2

19

1

9

2

14

2

1

6

9

2

 88.9%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 90.5%

 100.0%

 81.3%

 0.0%

 50.0%

 89.5%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 64.3%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 55.6%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 47.8%

 43.8%

 50.0%

 0.0%

 88.2%

 50.0%

 90.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 25.0%

 0.0%

 69.3%

 20.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

8

1

2

2

18

4

66

0

0

13

1

7

1

6

2

0

3

1

0

9

2

2

3

32

10

110

1

2

15

1

8

1

9

2

0

5

8

1

Combined First Time
Pass Rate

 88.9%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 56.3%

 40.0%

 60.0%

 0.0%

 0.0%

 86.7%

 100.0%

 87.5%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 100.0%

 60.0%

 12.5%

 0.0%
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1190

1162

1098

1342

1225

1293

1241

1240

1243

1024

1237

1286

1090

1119

1382

1170

1282

1135

1073

Life Line Med Training

Lighthouse Medical Academy

Lindsey Hopkins Ed. Center

Lindsey Hopkins Tech Ed Center

Lively Vo-Tech

Locklin Technical Center

Manatee Technical Institute - East Campus

Manatee Technical Institute - Main Campus

Manatee Technical Institute - Nursing Home 
CNA Program
Marchman Tech Educ Center

Marianna High School

Marlene's Training Center

Mary Seacole Vocational

Matrix Educational Center

McFatter Technical Center

Med- Life Institute - Naples

Med-Life Institute

Med-Life Institute - Pompano Beach

Miami Carol City Sr High

# Cand % Pass

4

1

5

1

1

1

6

4

2

4

1

3

4

23

1

28

13

16

2

6

1

6

2

1

1

8

4

2

5

1

3

4

20

1

20

17

11

2

6

1

 50.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 75.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 75.0%

 75.0%

 100.0%

 85.0%

 82.4%

 72.7%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 100.0%

 80.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 83.3%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 43.5%

 100.0%

 35.7%

 84.6%

 37.5%

 0.0%

 16.7%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

3

1

1

0

4

1

1

4

1

3

3

4

1

6

10

3

0

0

1

4

2

1

1

6

2

1

4

1

3

4

13

1

19

13

10

2

4

1

Combined First Time
Pass Rate

 75.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 66.7%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 75.0%

 30.8%

 100.0%

 31.6%

 76.9%

 30.0%

 0.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%
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1084

1132

1058

1029

1327

1193

1138

1234

1030

1164

1299

1307

1390

1105

1192

1359

1334

1311

Miami Dade College

Miami Lakes Educ. Ctr. High School

Miami Lakes Education Center

Moore Mickens Education Cent

More Tech Business

NRI Institute

Nature Coast Technical High School

Noel Academic For Health Career

North Florida Comm College

North Miami Adult Ed. Center

Okeechobee HS

Orlando Tech Center

Palm Beach Gardens High School

Palm Beach State College

Palm Beach Vocational Institute

Paramount Training Services Corp - Riviera 
Beach Campus
Pasco-Hernando Comm College

Pensacola School of Massage Therapy and 
Health Careers

# Cand % Pass

5

15

1

6

10

1

1

2

1

6

1

5

1

13

11

3

3

5

13

1

5

11

5

1

1

3

1

4

2

6

12

11

2

4

5

 84.6%

 100.0%

 40.0%

 72.7%

 40.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 33.3%

 0.0%

 75.0%

 50.0%

 83.3%

 100.0%

 90.9%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 80.0%

 60.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 0.0%

 33.3%

 100.0%

 60.0%

 0.0%

 84.6%

 36.4%

 33.3%

 66.7%

 60.0%

 60.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

6

1

1

6

2

0

1

0

0

1

1

3

0

10

4

0

0

3

10

1

5

9

4

1

1

2

1

2

1

4

0

11

9

1

2

5

Combined First Time
Pass Rate

 60.0%

 100.0%

 20.0%

 66.7%

 50.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 0.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 75.0%

 90.9%

 44.4%

 0.0%

 0.0%

 60.0%
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1283

1080

1263

1142

1096

1083

1366

1345

1000

1258

1224

1229

1227

1230

1151

1032

1033

1254

Pensacola State College

Pinellas Tech Educ Center

Plant City High School

Professional Academy of Health

ROBERT MORGAN EDUCATION CENTER-
PN
Ridge Career Center

Right Accord Training Center

Robert Morgan educational Center - PCT

STS Training Services

Safety Keeper Career Training Institute

Santa Fe College

Sarasota County Technical Institute-High 
School Program
Sarasota Cty Tech Institute (PN)

Sarasota Cty Technical Inst

School District of Indian River County

Seminole Comm College

Sheridan Tech Center

Simmoms Career Center

# Cand % Pass

12

1

7

6

4

12

2

9

3

4

1

10

5

1

6

12

10

3

1

6

10

3

19

1

9

1

3

3

1

12

6

1

6

12

9

4

1

 83.3%

 60.0%

 33.3%

 78.9%

 100.0%

 88.9%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 75.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 83.3%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 75.0%

 100.0%

 71.4%

 66.7%

 75.0%

 75.0%

 0.0%

 88.9%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 90.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 83.3%

 100.0%

 90.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 0.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

2

2

0

11

0

7

0

3

2

0

7

5

1

5

12

9

2

1

4

4

3

16

1

8

0

3

3

1

10

5

1

5

12

9

3

1

Combined First Time
Pass Rate

 50.0%

 50.0%

 0.0%

 68.8%

 0.0%

 87.5%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 0.0%

 70.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 100.0%
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1313

1049

1158

1370

1153

1063

1077

1195

1291

1069

1260

1036

1235

1341

1015

1025

1167

1152

1160

1267

South County Career Center

South Dade Educational Center

South Technical Academy

Southern Technical Institute - Pinellas Park

Southwest Florida Technical Institute

Springstead HS

St. Johns River CC

Sunshine Academy

Sunshine Training Center

Tallahassee CC

Tampa Bay Tech Health Academy (TBT)

Taylor Technical Institute

Techni -Pro Institute

Technical Education Center Osceola

Tom P. Haney Tech Center

Traviss Career Center

Treasure Coast Medical Academy

Ultimate Medical Academy

Ultimate Medical Academy

Vero Beach High School

# Cand % Pass

9

1

1

2

9

6

5

9

2

2

2

1

5

1

3

5

10

26

28

1

8

1

1

1

9

7

6

5

2

2

2

1

5

3

5

9

25

28

 100.0%

 87.5%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 85.7%

 66.7%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 88.0%

 96.4%

 88.9%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 77.8%

 100.0%

 20.0%

 33.3%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 80.0%

 80.8%

 92.9%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

0

5

0

0

1

7

5

1

0

2

2

2

0

4

0

3

4

8

18

26

0

6

1

0

1

8

6

5

2

2

2

2

1

5

0

3

5

9

23

28

Combined First Time
Pass Rate

 83.3%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 87.5%

 83.3%

 20.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 80.0%

 88.9%

 78.3%

 92.9%
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FLCNA First Time Combined Pass Rate by Program
   10/01/2012     -    12/31/2012    

1107

1108

1089

1175

1039

1038

1397

1314

1262

1137

1284

1041

1050

Vintex Training Inst. Inc.

Vintex Training Inst., Inc.

Vocational Inst of Florida

Vocational Training Institute

W Broward Sch for Nurs Asst

Washington Holmes Tech Center

West Florida High School of Advanced 
Technology
Westland Hialeah Senior High School

Wharton High School

William R Boone High School Health Care 
Academy
Winter Park Tech

Withlacoochee Technical Institute

Yechnalaz Instituto Voc

# Cand % Pass

9

11

10

1

5

2

13

1

2

1

7

17

1

11

13

1

2

1

13

1

1

2

1

8

17

5

 63.6%

 46.2%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 88.2%

 80.0%

 81.8%

 60.0%

 100.0%

 20.0%

 100.0%

 92.3%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 71.4%

 100.0%

 0.0%  55.6%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish

State Total

Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

7861170

5

1

1

0

1

12

0

1

1

1

5

14

2

11

8

1

1

1

12

0

1

1

1

7

16

4

Combined First Time
Pass Rate

 67.2%

 45.5%

 12.5%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 71.4%

 87.5%

 50.0%


